P97000010147

SUNN BATTERY COMPANY 1316 W. ADAMS ST. JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205 (004) 354-4508 (Address)		
(70	uicss)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Dc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	<u></u>	

800012384608

02/21/03--01042--004 **35.00

Office Use Only

Voldis 7/21/03



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State

February 11, 2003

BUILDING & MAINTENANCE ASSOCIATES, INC. 1313 WEST ADAMS STREET JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204

SUBJECT: BUILDING & MAINTENANCE ASSOCIATES, INC. Ref. Number: P97000010147

We have received your document for BUILDING & MAINTENANCE ASSOCIATES, INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$35.00.

You have submitted two documents to dissolve the subject corporation. Please choose the correct type of dissolution according to Florida Statutes and resubmit only one document.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please either respond in writing or call (850) 245-6905.

Thelma Lewis Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 103A00008878

UNVISION OF CORPORATIONS 03 FE3 20 AH IO: 44 CEIVEL

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

, ,

· • • • • • •

4

.

.

.

.

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is:
	Building & Maintenance Associates Inc.
SECOND:	The filing date of the articles of incorporation was: January 28, 1997
THIRD:	(CHECK ONE)
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.
	The corporation has not commenced business.
FOURTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
	A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.
	A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.
Si	gned this 7th day of February 2003
Signatu	re (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no officers or directors, by an incorporator.)
	Gerald E Watterson
	(Typed or printed name)
	President